Surplus Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2024

Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash equivalents  4,089,268 (40,893) (40,893)  40,893  40,893

(40,893) (40,893)  40,893  40,893

Surplus Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2023

Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash equivalents  4,499,225 (44,992) (44,992)  44,992  44,992

(44,992) (44,992)  44,992  44,992

Fair values

Total Increase/(Decrease)

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Total Increase/(Decrease)

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount

Surplus Equity

Financial risk management (cont.)

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the MHC’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount

Surplus Equity

Financial statements

91Annual Report 2023-24

Mental Health Commission
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

8.2

Contaminated sites

8.3

Assets measured at fair value:
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

2024 $ $ $ $
Land (Note 5.1) -  159,000  5,561,500  5,720,500
Buildings (Note 5.1) -  425,000  13,022,651  13,447,651

-  584,000  18,584,151  19,168,151

2023
Land (Note 5.1) - 430,000 5,926,915 6,356,915
Buildings (Note 5.1) - 985,772 12,806,796 13,792,568

- 1,415,772 18,733,711 20,149,483

Valuation techniques to derive Level 2 fair values

Fair value has been determined by reference to market evidence of sales prices of comparable assets.

Contingent assets and liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at best estimate.

At the reporting date, the MHC is not aware of any contingent assets.

Fair value measurements

Fair Value At end of period

The MHC does not have any pending litigation that are not recoverable from RiskCover insurance at the reporting date.